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$1. Are you currently registered to vote? Les .................................................................................. 99%
[ L O PT PO UPPPPPPR -
NOESUME ..ttt 1

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DemOCrat .......oooooccvversee 26%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very WEaK DEMOCIAL ... 16
trong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF Independent/ Closer o the DEMOCTalS................. >
strong P ’ p . ’ p party: [. INdEPENENt..........oveicire e 12
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans ..................... 5
Party or the Republican Party? Weak REPUDICAN ......coocccveecveesscressoerescrere 13
Strong Republican...........cceveveiveieiesieeeeeeee 24

DEMOCRAT (NET) .cvvvvvvvvveeeressssssseeeeesessssssssssssssseneee 41%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ....ooooovrvrmessnseeeeesesssseessssssssseeeee 22
REPUBLICAN (NET) .ooovvvvvoeereressseseeeeesesssssesnssssssssneeee 37

DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET)..........oooooervrrrssrsrree 46%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)...........ocrerserrrrrrrreee 42

Switching gears...

Q2. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-16  Aug-2 Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Off on the Wrong track ..o 57% 56% 51% 30% 62% 85% 28% 51% 63% 47%
Headed in the right direction ... 35 37 42 60 20 11 60 36 30 42
NOE SUFE ..ot 9 7 7 10 18 4 12 14 7 1
Q3. And, which of the following best describes the state of the country today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-16  Aug-2 Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The country is better off than it was a year ago ................. 32% 34% 39% 58% 15% 8% 50% 31% 29% 42%
The country is about the same as it was a year ago.......... 20 20 17 24 31 13 24 28 18 21
The country is worse off than it was a year ago................. 44 43 40 13 47 76 18 39 49 33

NOE SUME ..t 4 3 3 4 7 3 8 2 4 4
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Q4. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-16  Aug-2 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right NOW..........cocverernrrree e 33% 32% 58% 21% 8% 54% 32% 29% 44%
About the same as it is Fight NOW .........ccoereiiriecrrcrcne 23 25 23 25 22 18 27 22 26
Worse off than it is fight NOW ..........cccrererirrninrerere s 37 34 11 38 66 17 32 43 25
NOE SUPE ...t 7 9 8 16 4 11 9 7 5
Q5. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-16  Aug-2 Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErONGIY APPIOVE ..o 23% 26% 28% 44% 9% 4% 47% 29% 18% 23%
Somewhat apPrOVE........c..cvvvereeriieicieieiee e 27 25 24 43 32 9 36 26 26 41
Somewhat diSAPPrOVE ..........ccvecviveiciireieeese e 12 11 12 7 21 15 6 15 13 14
Strongly diSAPPIOVE.......c.cvivereevireicieieieeese et 34 35 32 2 28 70 5 25 41 16
NOESUPE ... 4 3 4 4 1 1 6 5 3 7
APPROVE (NET)...coocereeenermereeeesessereeeessesssssseesseesnns 50% 51 52 87 40 13 83 55 44 64
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ceoueereererereeereeesneeseesseeesseesssseseeees 46 46 44 9 49 85 11 41 53 29
Q6. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-16  Aug-2 Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErONGIY APPIOVE ..ot 21% 24% 25% 41% 10% 3% 42% 25% 17% 23%
Somewhat aPPrOVE........c.cvivereeuiieieieieieeesee e 26 25 25 43 28 8 35 26 24 35
Somewhat diSaPPrOVE ..........ccvevivereiereieeese s 12 11 11 7 18 15 7 18 11 21
Strongly diSAPPIOVE........c.cuivereciireieieieieeese et 35 36 34 3 30 72 6 25 43 15
NOE SUTE ..ot e 5 4 5 6 13 2 10 5 4 7
APPROVE (NET)...ooucereeemeemereeesesneseeeessessssseesssesnns 48% 49 50 84 38 11 77 52 42 57
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...cooeereererereereesserieesseessessesesenees 47 47 45 10 49 87 13 43 54 36
Q7. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-16  Aug-2 Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErONGIY APPIOVE ...t 28% 32% 36% 53% 14% 5% 52% 33% 24% 31%
SOMEWhaAt @PPIOVE.........evreieirieeincireirere e 25 24 25 35 31 13 31 22 24 34
Somewhat diSAPPrOVE ..o 15 15 11 7 17 23 6 17 16 15
Strongly diSAPPrOVE........c.evuerieeineireireireee e 28 26 24 2 27 56 5 24 33 13
NOESUPE ... 3 3 4 3 12 2 6 4 3 7
APPROVE (NET)...ooucereeemeemereeesesneseeeessessssseesssesnns 54% 56 60 88 45 18 83 55 48 65
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...cooeereererereereesserieesseessessesesenees 43 41 35 9 43 80 11 41 49 28
Qs. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that [GOVERNOR] handling the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-16  Sept-14  July-13  Apr-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve .........coceeeeveereererneererieneens 23% 29% 28% 34% 29% 17% 17% 30% 18% 23% 22%
Somewhat approve..........ccvevreeneererieiniens 26 30 35 38 29 25 24 21 25 27 38
Somewhat diSapprove ..........ccoocvevreereiieniens 17 14 12 11 12 21 20 14 21 16 15
Strongly diSApProve.........coovveveereeneererieniens 29 21 19 11 25 22 35 25 32 30 16
NOESUIE ... 5 6 5 6 4 15 3 9 3 4 9
APPROVE (NET)...cooeveeeereeeerierieeesseenen 49% 59 63 71 58 42 41 51 43 49 60
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ceoveereereeereeeeeneeen 46 35 31 22 38 43 55 39 54 46 3
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

© DONAIA TRUMP oo
Aug-2 2021
Jul-19 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© JOB BIBN ...oooovvvevevcvcvcveccccecrerereseses s
Aug-2 2021
Jul-19 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The Child TaxX Credit............oooceiireeccernnneeeesssssns
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The Democratic Party .........ccoocevevvvvveoieiesessseseeeeessssecoesssss
Aug-2 2021
Jul-19 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© [SPLIT B] RON DESANLS .........oooeeceseeecceseeeeeeeces e
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
26% 14 9 48
26% 15 8 49
27% 17 8 47
2% 3 8 86
16% 18 15 44
56% 26 9 7
7% 6 10 75
22% 8 9 58
31% 17 9 41
17% 11 14 57
26% 24 11 36
29% 22 11 37
30% 23 11 34
50% 39 7 3
11% 27 18 33
4% 7 14 73
54% 29 5 8
29% 26 16 25
21% 22 11 43
25% 41 14 18
25% 30 13 13
38% 31 9 5
19% 27 12 13
13% 30 19 20
44% 25 8 7
24% 33 14 8
22% 31 15 15
27% 24 11 4
19% 28 17 32
22% 25 15 34
22% 26 14 34
38% 49 9 2
2% 26 21 31
2% 6 25 66
51% 32 6 8
22% 32 19 22
12% 27 19 39
24% 33 19 17
17% 9 7 24

1% 5 7 41
10% 9 5 23
35% 13 9 5
2% 6 17 25
14% 6 7 25
20% 10 6 23
9% 5 2 30
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41%
41%
44%
5%
34%
82%
12%
30%
48%
28%

50%
51%
53%
90%
37%
1%
84%
56%
43%
66%

55%
69%
45%
43%
69%
57%
52%
51%

47%
47%
48%
88%
28%
8%
83%
54%
40%
57%

26%
7%
19%
48%
8%
20%
30%
15%

NET

UNFAV

57
57
54
93
59
17
84
68
50
72

47
47
45
10
51
87
13
41
55
32

26
14
25
39
15
23
29
15

49
50
48
11
52
90
14
41
57
37

31
47
28
14
42
31
29
32

FAM

98
98
98
98
93
99
96
98
98
100

97
99
98

88
98

97
98
98

81
83

82
84

82
67

97
97
96

80
99

95
97
94

56
54

62
50

59
46
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

o Adults who have not received a coronavirus vaccine .............
Aug-2 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Politicians who describe themselves as conservative ...........
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The Republican Party.........cooocvevvvveociciissseseseeeeesseeeossssss
Aug-2 2021
Jul-19 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© [SPLIT A] Greg ADDO...........oooovcevvvvervivrvsssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnonns
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT B] Politicians who describe themselves as

PIOGIESSIVE ..o sssssssssss s
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
16% 15 20 35
16% 15 20 33
8% 9 20 52
17% 16 17 29
25% 21 20 17
12% 14 20 38
20% 11 15 39
16% 16 21 33
18% 7 12 52
14% 31 21 20
5% 14 30 35
4% 26 21 18
26% 49 10 5
11% 20 19 30
13% 23 28 20
14% 34 20 19
16% 14 28 19
14% 26 22 35
14% 27 18 38
14% 28 19 34
1% 6 27 63
2% 21 23 33
30% 50 16 4
5% 9 22 60
11% 19 28 35
16% 31 21 30
9% 22 32 34
10% 9 5 16
1% 6 5 27
2% 12 4 14
21% 11 6 6
4% 10 7 21
14% 10 6 16
10% 9 5 16
1% 5 7 15
9% 24 19 25
16% 41 15 5
2% 10 23 24
3% 8 23 47
15% 34 18 11
13% 24 17 20
7% 22 20 29
17% 25 22 8
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FAV

31%
32%
17%
33%
45%
26%
30%
31%
25%

44%
19%
30%
75%
30%
36%
48%
30%

40%
41%
42%
8%
23%
80%
14%
30%
46%
31%

18%
7%
14%
32%
15%
23%
19%
5%

33%
58%
12%
11%
49%
37%
29%
43%

NET

UNFAV

54
53
72
46
38
57
54
54
64

41
65
39
15
48
48
39
47

56
56
53
90
57
20
82
63
51
66

22
32
18
11
28
22
21
22

FAM

85
85
89
79
83
83
84
85
89

85
85
69
90
79
84
87
77

96
97
96
97
80
99
96
93
97
97

40
39
32
43
43
45
40
27

77
78

81
79
74
77
73
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH © FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
o [SPLIT A] Politicians who describe themselves as liberal......... 9% 22 21 32 13 2 31% 53 84
Latest Data by Party Dem | 18% 40 16 5 20 1 58% 21 79
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 17 24 30 18 10 18% 54 72
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 4 27 61 5 1 6% 88 93
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 17% 30 14 10 24 4 47% 24 71
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 23 23 29 15 5 28% 52 80
Latest Data by Race White 8% 21 23 36 10 2 29% 59 88
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 28 18 21 32 - 29% 39 68
Q18. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-16  Aug-2 Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0t oo 31% 33% 34% 29%  20%  37% 36% 2% 3% 2%
SOME oottt st 39 40 38 43 40 34 39 37 39 43
AT s 19 18 19 20 21 18 16 19 20 19
NOENING e 1 9 8 19 1 9 12 10 1
A LOT/SOME (NET) ..ueueverereeeerneeneeeereeeeeissesessseesesseeeenees 70% 73 72 72 60 71 75 69 70 70
Q19. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-16  Aug-2 Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MOSHY POSIIVE ......vvvverrerceeeiieieeseseeiss s sesssnees 27% 33% 36% 47% 14% 8% 50% 0%  22%  30%
MOstly NEJALIVE. ........veierereereerre e 30 28 27 7 28 56 7 21 36 21
Equal mix of positive and negative............ccocoveviveerininnene 32 30 28 36 40 25 28 37 31 34
Have heard nothing in past few days about Biden............. 12 10 11 18 11 15 13 1 15

Q20. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have you

seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?

Q21. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have you

seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?

= INfrastructure

H:EI bI I I m passed yaal makns geting
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countryva CCI n e S afghamstan troops
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Q22. Select the top four issues that you feel are most important for President Joe Biden and Congress to focus on.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-16  Aug-2 Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The coronavirus pandemic............ccoeveneereeneereeneeeneenes 42% 43% 33% 55% 38% 29% 50% 44% 40% 58%
Jobs and the eConOmMY ..o 40 35 41 33 36 49 36 39 41 36
Health Care ..o 26 24 25 36 25 16 34 29 24 28
IMMIGFAtiON .....overeiie e 25 27 24 12 22 40 10 26 28 22
Climate change and extreme weather events................... 22 21 23 36 19 8 20 25 22 28
Social Security and Medicare..............coevevrrenireencensereneenne 21 21 20 24 23 18 19 13 24 14
Corruption in gOVErNMENL..........ovrrerrereereereeerrereeeseeneeneenn 20 19 19 14 23 25 18 19 20 20
INFIGHON ... e 17 14 14 8 15 27 6 1 20 15
ViIOIENE CHIME ...t 16 19 15 9 18 24 16 19 16 18
National SECUMLY .......ccovviriererrrerei e 16 17 17 9 14 25 6 10 19 10
The federal budget defiCit............ccovennreiinirinics 15 14 15 7 14 25 7 13 18 8
INFrASIUCIUIE ... 14 17 15 17 16 10 16 7 15 14
TAXES ..ottt 12 12 15 9 12 16 11 15 12 17
WEGES .ottt 12 12 13 15 13 9 18 16 1 10
Voting rights 12 14 16 19 14 3 23 10 10 4
EQUCAION.......vueireieiccc e 1 10 10 15 11 8 12 12 1 14
Domestic and homegrown terrorism ...........ccceeeveereeneunene 10 11 12 11 9 9 7 12 10 9
RaCE relations. ..o 10 11 15 14 10 5 27 1 7 1
GUNS .ottt ettt 10 11 10 14 9 5 13 7 9 9
POlICE FEfOMM ... e 8 11 10 11 9 4 14 13 6 8
ADOTHON ..o s 6 4 5 4 9 8 3 5 7 3
FOreign teIrorism ..o 6 5 7 3 7 9 3 6 7 5

Q23. Which of these issues do you feel President Joe Biden and Congress are actually most focused on?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-16  Aug-2 Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The coronavirus pandemiC............cvrveererrereceneeneeneeneenens 51% 54% 48% 64% 46% 39% 55% 49% 51% 61%
INFraSEIUCIUIE ... 35 34 27 40 35 30 33 29 38 29
Climate change and extreme weather events.................... 29 25 28 24 17 39 18 23 33 20
Jobs and the economy ..o 25 24 25 38 23 12 34 27 23 31
Race relations. ..o 17 19 21 11 1 27 13 15 18 18
GUNS ..ottt 17 17 19 8 15 27 11 16 18 9
VOtNG FIGOLS.....voeieececicice s 16 22 24 16 15 18 19 12 17 10
IMMIGrAtION ..o s 15 16 13 15 18 15 16 22 14 19
HEalth Care .....c.vuevececcee e 13 13 14 17 13 9 23 20 10 18
TAXES cvvveveirreeiete et 13 12 14 12 16 13 17 14 11 24
POlICE TEfOrM ... 12 13 10 6 9 21 10 10 13 9
The federal budget defiCit...........cocoverenrerinrnrees 8 7 8 10 7 6 11 8 7 8
WAGES ..o 8 8 8 9 10 7 10 12 7 8
EdUCALION. ... 7 5 5 8 6 6 7 9 7 6
Social Security and Medicare.............ccoeveveverevernieiieinnns 7 8 9 8 1 4 9 6 7 4
National security 7 7 8 8 8 5 8 6 7 7
Domestic and homegrown terrorism ........c...cocevvvreerirnnnne 6 6 8 5 8 5 8 3 6 3
Corruption in gOVErMNMENL.........c.cceverevereeirereieirereieseinnas 5 5 5 6 6 4 8 6 5 7
FOreign terroriSM ......ccevverricesies s 5 3 4 6 8 4 7 6 5 7
VIOleNt CHME ... 5 5 6 6 4 3 14 3 4 3
INFIALION ... 4 4 4 4 6 4 4 3 5 3
ADOTHON ..ot en 4 5 5 3 3 6 2 5 4 2
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican

Party Party DK

o Ensuring enough people are vaccinated against COrONAVIIUS..................werererermeeeeeeeeeeeeeesssseeessssessessseneen 56% 25 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 3 9

Latest Data by Party Ind 44% 14 42

Latest Data by Party Rep 24% 52 25

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 79% 5 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp 62% 20 18

Latest Data by Race White 50% 29 21

Latest Data by Race AAPI 72% 16 1

o Combating the COronavirus PANAEMIC.........cooooircrvvvvvvveeeeieesseeeeeeeees e ssssssssssssssseneessssssssnsssssssiens 53% 32 16
Aug-2 2021 53% 32 15

Jul-19 2021 54% 32 13

Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 3 8

Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 15 42

Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 67 17

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 79% 9 13

Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 23 17

Latest Data by Race White 47% 37 16

Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 19 10

© [SPLIT A] IMProving NEAIN CAE ... 51% 34 16
Aug-2 2021 52% 34 14

Jul-19 2021 50% 35 15

Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 3 8

Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 22 46

Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 70 15

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 79% 5 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 28 14

Latest Data by Race White 45% 40 15

Latest Data by Race AAPI 57% 22 21

o [SPLIT B] Making health care more affordable ... 50% 33 17
Aug-2 2021 54% 30 16

Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 3 1

Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 18 42

Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 69 17

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 75% 10 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp 59% 24 16

Latest Data by Race White 44% 39 17

Latest Data by Race AAPI 65% 18 16

o The cost of living for Working famili€s ..............cccccccrrrrrrrrressnsiiiererrrrreessssssss s 49% 38 14
Aug-2 2021 49% 38 12

Jul-19 2021 51% 38 11

Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 4 10

Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 26 36

Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 77 1

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 79% 7 14

Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 30 12

Latest Data by Race White 42% 45 13

Latest Data by Race AAPI 61% 19 20
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o Looking out for the best interests of ouUr ChIlArEN..................cvvvvvvvvvvervrrrrrceeersisssssss s ssssssssssssssssnnen 47% 37 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 3 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 25 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 77 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 78% 6 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 29 16
Latest Data by Race White 40% 44 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 59% 22 19
© [SPLIT A] GELHNG thiNGS HONE ....oovvvvevvvvvevvverervrcesvsesssssssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnen 45% 40 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 5 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 17 47
Latest Data by Party Rep % 86 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 79% 6 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 30 13
Latest Data by Race White 38% 48 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 30 21
© REDUIIAING thE BCONMOMY ......ooovoveieieveveiiieiiririeieieieieee e 44% 44 12
Aug-2 2021 45% 44 11
Jul-19 2021 46% 43 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 6 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 35 34
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 88 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 76% 10 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 37 14
Latest Data by Race White 37% 52 1"
Latest Data by Race AAPI 50% 30 19
o [SPLIT B] Working across the aisle to accomplish bipartisan priofities................eeeeeeeneeeennnenn 42% 31 27
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 4 20
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 18 50
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 64 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 9 26
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 21 27
Latest Data by Race White 36% 37 27
Latest Data by Race AAPI 54% 14 32

Q31A. [SPLIT A] Which of the following do you think does a better job looking out for people like you?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Democratic officials who are described as progressive ...........cocoveireereeneenen. 55% 98% 58% 8% 92% 68% 47% 64%
Republican OffiCials ............ccuciveriiiinicese e 45 2 42 92 8 32 53 36

Q31B. [SPLIT B] Which of the following do you think does a better job looking out for people like you?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-16 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White  AAPI
Democratic officials who are described as liberal .............cccovveeiiiiiiiine 54% 97% 51% 8% 90% 62% 45% 78%

Republican OffiCials ...........ccvineriiieiee e 46 3 49 92 10 38 55 22
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Q32A. [SPLIT A] Which of the following does a better job at sharing your values?

Aug-16
Democratic officials who are described as progressive ..........coeveireeneeneenen. 54%
Republican OffiCials ..........ccccieiiiceieeeee e 46

Q32B. [SPLIT B] Which of the following does a better job at sharing your values?

Aug-16
Democratic officials who are described as liberal ...........ccocevveveveccreeirrenne. 52%
Republican OffiCials ............cceiuereeiniceee e 48

Q33. Which do you agree with more:

-Joe Biden's policies put wealthy people first
-Joe Biden's policies put working and middle class people first

Aug-16  Apr-26  Feb-16
Joe Biden's policies put wealthy people first - feel this

WaY SHONGIY ... 23% 21% 25%
Joe Biden's policies put wealthy people first - feel this

WaY SOMEWNAL ... 19 19 14
Joe Biden's policies put working and middle class

people first - feel this way somewhat ...........cccccoveveenns, 31 35 32
Joe Biden's policies put working and middle class

people first - feel this way strongly ..........ccocveereirirnnns, 26 26 28
WEALTHY PEOPLE FIRST (NET).....ccovrerrereceneeneereenen, 42% 39 40
WORKING AND MIDDLE CLASS PEOPLE (NET)......... 58 61 60

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
96% 51% 9% 87% 62% 47% 61%
4 49 91 13 38 53 39
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
95% 52% 5% 87% 65% 43% 61%
5 48 95 13 35 57 39
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
% 25% 40% 12% 23% 26% 8%
11 18 29 15 17 20 20
37 37 23 30 36 30 47
45 20 8 43 24 24 24
18 43 69 26 40 46 29
82 57 31 74 60 54 71

D105Y. [IF DEMOCRAT] Do you think the Democratic Party should move more to the left and embrace more liberal policies, move more to
the center and embrace more moderate policies, or do you think the Democratic Party should stay where it is right now?

Aug-16  Apr-26 Feb-1  Dec-14
Move toward the left and embrace more

liberal POlICIES .......cvreeereireieereeiereieiereiens 29% 33% 36% 36%
Move toward the center and embrace more

moderate POlCIES .......ccvrererrreeririierereieieins 40 34 37 38
Stay where it is right NOW ........cccocoverieinininns 31 32 26 26

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
29% - 23% 29% 32% 23%
40 - 41 39 39 37
31 - 36 32 29 41

D105X. [IF REPUBLICAN] Do you think the Republican Party should continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump or do you think the

Republican Party should make some changes and move in a new direction?

Aug-16  Apr-26 Feb-1 Dec-14
Continue on the path laid out by Donald
TEUMP (oo, 75% 78% 66% 76%
Make some changes and move in a new
AIrECHON ..., 25 22 34 24

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
- 75% 62% 74% 76% 50%
- 25 38 26 24 50
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Switching subjects...

Q35. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...

Aug-16  Aug-2 Jul-19
The worst is Yet t0 COME ..o 51% 44% 27%
ThE WOPSEIS OVET ...cvuiriieicceiereie e 31 35 55
Don't know €nough 0 SaY ........ccveeeereererneererseecseinceneiene 18 20 18

Q36. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus?

Aug-16  Aug-2 Jul-19
[REVE ...t 16% 15% 14%
A family member has...........coovvnnnreesneneens 44 41 39
ATHIENA @S ... 43 42 39
Someone else | personally Know has............ccccovvieninennne 40 37 35
Nobody | know has been infected with coronavirus............ 20 23 23
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....ocuurerereerneeeeererinennessnseenns 80% 77 77

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
55% 57% 46% 59% 57% 49% 58%
26 21 39 20 27 33 27
19 22 15 20 16 18 15
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
14% 18% 18% 14% 21% 16% 12%
45 42 44 48 54 43 30
45 43 41 38 47 43 45
40 39 40 36 37 41 43
19 21 21 20 15 21 26
81 79 79 80 85 79 74

Q37. Understanding it may be difficult to talk about, do you personally know anyone who has died from complications related to

coronavirus?
Aug-16  Aug-2 Jul-19
A family member has..........ccovvrenenenerene s 12% 11% 12%
ATTIENA @S ..o 14 12 13
Someone else | personally know has...........cc.ccvcvieiinnee 21 22 23
Nobody | know has died from complications due to
COTONAVIFUS ...ttt 62 63 61
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ....coovvrereeneereereeeieereceseeneeseeeens 38% 37 39
Q38. Do you know anyone who has received the coronavirus vaccine?
Aug-16  Aug-2 Jul-19
FRAVE .ot 65% 63% 62%
A family member has..........ccovvvnnneeesneneeens 75 75 72
ATTIENd haS ..o 67 67 63
Someone else | personally know has............cccveeveeninennes 54 54 53
Nobody I know has received the coronavirus vaccine ....... 5 5 6
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....couvvrererneereereeeieereeeseeneeseeeens 95% 95 94

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
16% 11% 7% 20% 20% 9% 15%
15 12 14 21 16 12 13
22 18 22 22 25 20 24
58 65 65 51 53 65 60

42 35 35

49 47 35 40

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
76% 56% 54% 61% 63% 65% 78%
81 68 70 69 74 76 85
70 60 65 52 62 70 75
59 47 51 45 50 56 58
3 9 6 8 4 4 4
97 91 94 92 96 96 96
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Q39. [IF VACCINATED] In thinking more about your coronavirus vaccination...which would you say best describes when you received your

most recent coronavirus shot?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
| got the coronavirus vaccine immediately upon becoming eligible ................... 59% 65% 49% 52% 49% 63% 60% 57%
| got the coronavirus vaccine just shortly after | became eligible, but not right
AWAY oottt sttt bbbt 29 28 37 29 38 26 28 3
| got the coronavirus vaccine more recently, waiting longer to get the shot
after 1 became ligible ... 12 7 14 19 13 1 12 12

Q40. [IF VACCINATED MORE RECENTLY] What made you you finally decide to get the coronavirus vaccine? [CODED FROM OPEN END

RESPONSES]
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-16 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Did it for my family and/or Ioved ONeS ...........ccvrerieeiieinineineree e 29% 33% 12% 31% 48% 34% 26% 9%
Did it in order to go back to SChOOl OF WOTK ...........cvvreiernieneereirereeinceneiene 16 23 15 11 23 7 13 55
Wanted to see initial side effects from those vaccinated early............coccvuuneunee 15 17 15 13 - 15 18 10
DI VAIANE ..ot et 11 14 1 9 4 1 12 12
Doctor's adviCe/CONSOIAtION...........c.eurrrerreircieireireee e 10 1 18 8 12 9 11 -
Wanted to travel and needed to get vaccinated 0 do SO ..o 5 6 - 6 - - 7
General ability to get back to nOrmal............cocvverinnnneesee 2 - 10 2 11 2
More people are getting it so feel comfortable ..o 1 - - 2 - - 2 -
Other/DON't KNOW ..ottt 19 11 24 23 18 20 19 14
Q41. How likely are you to get vaccinated once a coronavirus vaccine is made available to you?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-16  Aug-2 Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY TKEIY oo 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 5% 10% 7% 5% 5%
SOMEWNAL TIKEIY ... 6 5 7 6 5 6 6 6 6 3
Somewhat UNBIKELY ........coevivrieinirerceseeene 4 4 5 2 6 6 3 5 4 6
Very UNKELY ....c..ceveerireeeseree s 17 18 17 7 20 28 15 17 18 7
NOE SUME ... 2 5 4 2 7 2 5 1 2 1
LIKELY (NET) ..o ssssssessssssssssssenees 12% 10 11 12 12 11 16 13 10 8
UNLIKELY (NET)..oouvoerireieieissriesessssssssssssssessssssssssssenees 22 22 22 10 26 33 18 23 22 13
ALREADY VACCINATED (NET)....cccoeivrererrereieireierseineens 65% 63 62 76 56 54 61 63 65 78

Q42. [IF NOT VACCINATED] As you may or may not know, the Food and Drug Administration (FDA) is expected to fully approve one of the
coronavirus vaccines by next month. If the FDA were to fully approve of a coronavirus vaccine, would you be more likely to get

vaccinated, less likely to get vaccinated, or would it make no difference?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MUCH MOTE TIKEIY....vvevveiieicie s 16% 25% 15% 12% 18% 22% 14% 9%
SOMEWhAt MOTE KLY ......oovviviceieeieie e 19 21 13 19 18 24 18 32
Would make NO dIfferenCe.......c.viurieiieirieiecse e 46 37 51 50 42 42 48 41
SOMEWNAL 1ESS TIKEIY ..o 8 9 3 8 9 2 8 6
MUCK 1SS TIKEIY ..ottt 12 9 18 12 13 10 11 12
MORE LIKELY (NET) ...euevueieieeeeereeeeeisnereessseseesesseesesssesesssssssssessessessesssssssneens 35% 45 28 31 36 46 33 41
LESS LIKELY (NET) oo esesecssseseesesseeessesssssessssesssssessesssssssneens 19 18 21 20 22 12 20 17
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Q43. Do you approve or disapprove of how the vaccine rollout in the United States has gone so far?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-16  Aug-2 Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErONGIY APPIOVE ..o esseeseeneene 28% 33% 36% 41% 19% 17% 42% 30% 26% 33%
Somewhat apPrOVE...........ccouuevecuireieiiieieeeiesee et 37 35 36 39 29 37 33 32 38 44
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .....c.vecveiverceeircieree s 14 11 10 11 18 15 7 1 16 11
Strongly diSAPPIOVE........c.euiurinrereerieireerireireieeeeeseeseseeeeeeas 12 13 10 3 17 20 6 14 12 5
NOE SUME ...ttt 9 8 7 6 17 11 13 13 8 7
APPROVE (NET)...cceiieeeeeiinerncenseneeseeseessissesssssssssseeenees 65% 68 72 80 48 54 74 62 64 77
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..courveereirrercrneeneeneeseeeisesessssesseseeseens 25 24 20 15 35 35 13 25 28 16

Q44. And thinking specifically about our political leaders, who do you blame more for why unvaccinated adults have yet to get

vaccinated?

Donald Trump and Republicans in Congress
Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress

NBINET ..ttt
NOE SUE ..ttt nn s

Aug-16

38%
21

Q45. Do you think Joe Biden is doing enough to get the United States past the coronavirus pandemic?

HE'S dOiNG ENOUGN.......coucviiiiciriirie e
He's N0t dOiNG ENOUGN.........c.ovviiiirice e
INOE SUTE ...

Aug-16

44%
38

Q46. Do you think the Republicans in Congress are doing enough to get the United States past the coronavirus pandemic?

They are not doiNG ENOUGN ...t
They are doiNg ENOUGHN ..o
NOESUTE ...t

Aug-16

52%
27

Q47. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus, despite being fully vaccinated?

A family MembEr has..........cocuviiiciiiieese s

A friend has

Someone else | personally know has...........ccccvcerevcreicvciniiieinnnns
Nobody | know has been infected despite being fully vaccinated.......

KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ....oociiiiiiiniinisciseisise s

Aug-16
4%

Aug-2
3%
6

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
63% 31% 12% 38% 38% 38% 47%
12 15 33 19 21 21 18
20 43 50 35 37 35 30
5 12 5 9 4 6 5
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
68% 38% 19% 68% 50% 39% 48%
20 34 60 16 30 44 35
12 29 22 16 20 18 17
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
2% 44% 32% 60% 51% 51% 51%
14 24 42 20 26 29 21
13 32 26 20 23 20 28
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
5% 4% 2% 3% 8% 3% 4%
8 8 12 10 12 9 8
9 17 15 5 14 13 13
9 15 13 7 13 12 14
76 67 68 79 65 71 77
24 33 32 21 35 29 23
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B3. Below are some things some people might be worried about right now. Please indicate how worried you are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED
Not  Notat

Very Some | too all
o [SPLIT A] The spread of the Delta variant of coronavirus in the United States| 46% 30 13 11
Aug-22021 | 40% 32 15 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 62% 31 5 2
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 27 18 17
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 29 20 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 55% 33 7 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 24 16 7
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 30 13 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 50% 31 16 3

o [SPLIT A] The economic recovery being threatened by a resurgence in new
COFONAVITUS CASES ....vveoeeeveeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeeeeee s seee s seee s 41% 42 11 6
Latest Data by Party Dem | 43% 47 9 1
Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 35 20 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 41% 38 11 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 38% 45 12 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 44 11 2
Latest Data by Race White | 42% 40 11 7
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 33% 46 18 3

o [SPLIT B] That a resurgence in new cases caused by low vaccination rates
is going to prolong the pandemic much longer than it needed to be .................] 40% 32 16 11
Aug-22021 | 40% 31 16 14
Latest Data by Party Dem | 58% 31 8 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 36 14 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 32 26 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 47% 37 9 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 30 23 8
Latest Data by Race White | 38% 31 17 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 56% 37 6 1
o That children will get sick as a result of attending in-person schools................ 34% 32 18 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 49% 38 9 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 31 19 17
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 27 29 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 34 8 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 29 14 15
Latest Data by Race White | 30% 32 21 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 35% 42 21 3

o That reopening schools will cause community spread of the virus, even to
families Without Children ... 33% 33 19 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 46% 40 11 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 28 19 18
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 26 28 27
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 50% 34 11 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 32 20 1
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 32 21 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 35% 36 26 4

NOT
WORRIED  WORRIED
76% 24
72% 28
94% 6
66% 34
60% 40
89% 11
7% 23
74% 2
81% 19
82% 18
89% 11
68% 32
79% 21
83% 17
87% 13
82% 18
79% 21
72% 28
70% 30
89% 11
1% 29
55% 45
85% 15
70% 30
70% 30
93% 7
66% 34
87% 13
64% 36
45% 55
87% 13
71% 29
62% 38
76% 2%
65% 35
85% 15
63% 37
45% 55
84% 16
69% 31
62% 38
70% 30
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B3. Below are some things some people might be worried about right now. Please indicate how worried you are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Some too all WORRIED WORRIED
o [SPLIT B] The economic recovery being threatened by government
overreacting to a resurgence in NEW COroNAVvirus Cases...........ccooorrerevvvvvevennnnd 32% 39 22 8 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 22% 40 29 9 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 39 21 7 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep | 42% 37 13 7 79% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 32% 45 16 8 7% 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 30% 34 27 9 64% 36
Latest Data by Race White | 32% 38 22 8 70% 30
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 25% 49 14 12 74% 26
o That there won't be room in hospitals or available doctors if you get sick
fTOM COMONAVIFUS ........ooooceecscecssceesseness s 31% 33 21 16 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 42% 38 15 5 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 32 25 16 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 28 25 27 48% 52
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 41% 37 14 8 78% 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 31 18 15 67% 33
Latest Data by Race White | 28% 32 23 17 60% 40
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 37% 42 16 5 79% 21

B4. As you may know, new cases of coronavirus in the United States are increasing again. Please indicate how much you think each of
the following is responsible for the increase in the number of new cases.

A LOT/SOME A LITTLE/NO NET

A lot of Some Alittle No
responsibility responsibility | responsibility responsibility = A LOT/SOME A LITTLE/NO

o [SPLIT A] People who spread misinformation

on social media about the coronavirus vaccine 53% 22 12 13 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem 62% 25 7 6 87% 13

Latest Data by Party Ind 44% 24 12 20 69% 31

Latest Data by Party Rep 45% 20 17 19 64% 36

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 53% 22 12 13 75% 25

Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 22 12 15 73% 27

Latest Data by Race White 53% 22 12 13 76% 24

Latest Data by Race AAPI 60% 28 4 8 88% 12

o [SPLIT A] Unvaccinated people themselves for

refusing to get vaccinated............ccccccccocccecececcveiiienns 50% 18 13 19 68% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem 68% 19 9 4 87% 13

Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 19 17 27 56% 44

Latest Data by Party Rep 34% 17 16 34 50% 50

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 47% 22 17 15 69% 31

Latest Data by Race Hisp 59% 13 12 15 72% 28

Latest Data by Race White 49% 18 12 20 67% 33

Latest Data by Race AAPI 66% 12 4 19 78% 22
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B4. As you may know, new cases of coronavirus in the United States are increasing again. Please indicate how much you think each of
the following is responsible for the increase in the number of new cases.

A LOT/SOME A LITTLE/NO NET

A lot of Some A little No
responsibility responsibility | responsibility responsibility = A LOT/SOME A LITTLE/NO

o [SPLIT B] Unvaccinated people themselves for
refusing to get vaccinated despite it being

readily available at no COSt...........ccccccoceveveveiciiiiiins 48% 21 13 17 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem 68% 19 7 5 87% 13

Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 23 20 22 58% 42

Latest Data by Party Rep 30% 23 17 29 53% 47

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 48% 30 14 7 79% 21

Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 18 12 22 66% 34

Latest Data by Race White 48% 19 13 19 68% 32

Latest Data by Race AAPI 58% 29 4 9 88% 12

o [SPLIT B] People who spread conspiracy
theories on social media about the coronavirus

VACCINE . 46% 24 13 16 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem 62% 24 10 5 85% 15

Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 33 16 14 70% 30

Latest Data by Party Rep 32% 23 17 29 54% 46

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 46% 35 13 7 80% 20

Latest Data by Race Hisp 40% 28 17 15 68% 32

Latest Data by Race White 46% 22 13 19 69% 31

Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 19 19 7 74% 26

o Open border policies that are causing
coronavirus to be spread across the border

from other countries to the United States............ 44% 23 20 13 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem 22% 27 30 20 50% 50

Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 28 18 15 67% 33

Latest Data by Party Rep 68% 18 9 5 86% 14

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 32% 35 19 14 67% 33

Latest Data by Race Hisp 39% 24 26 1 63% 37

Latest Data by Race White 47% 21 19 13 67% 33

Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 30 17 10 73% 27

¢ Republican Governors and Mayors for
blocking safety measures recommended by
public health experts like mask mandates to

control the spread of coronavirus......................... 43% 23 15 20 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem 69% 21 7 4 89% 1"

Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 29 19 19 62% 38

Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 23 23 38 39% 61

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 54% 30 10 7 83% 17

Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 24 10 19 1% 29

Latest Data by Race White 40% 21 17 23 60% 40

Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 30 4 9 86% 14
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B4. As you may know, new cases of coronavirus in the United States are increasing again. Please indicate how much you think each of
the following is responsible for the increase in the number of new cases.

A LOT/SOME A LITTLE/NO NET

A lot of Some A little No
responsibility responsibility | responsibility responsibility = A LOT/SOME A LITTLE/NO

¢ Donald Trump and Republican elected
officials for spreading misinformation about

masks and vacCines.........coooeeeevvvvveeceisissssssnne. 42% 17 16 25 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Dem 71% 15 8 5 86% 14

Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 24 22 21 57% 43

Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 17 23 47 29% 71

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 18 12 9 78% 22

Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 20 12 23 66% 34

Latest Data by Race White 38% 16 18 28 54% 46

Latest Data by Race AAPI 46% 29 10 14 75% 25

¢ The news media for exaggerating what's

going on With COrONAVIIUS ..........ocovovevevsssrssssssssssssenes 38% 26 19 18 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem 21% 28 26 25 49% 51

Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 29 17 19 64% 36

Latest Data by Party Rep 56% 23 12 9 79% 21

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 29% 24 23 24 53% 47

Latest Data by Race Hisp 36% 32 18 13 68% 32

Latest Data by Race White 40% 25 18 17 65% 35

Latest Data by Race AAPI 33% 23 21 23 57% 43

o The Centers for Disease Control (CDC) and
other government agencies for sending
confusing guidance about what people should

DE dOING .....ooooeeeeceeececeeeee e 33% 35 21 11 68% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem 19% 38 27 15 57% 43

Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 37 20 1" 69% 31

Latest Data by Party Rep 47% 32 15 6 79% 21

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 27% 31 26 15 58% 42

Latest Data by Race Hisp 32% 39 22 7 1% 29

Latest Data by Race White 33% 36 20 1 69% 31

Latest Data by Race AAPI 45% 30 15 1 75% 25

o President Biden and Democrats for pushing
ineffective pandemic policies like lockdowns

and MaNAates ... 28% 23 21 27 52% 48
Latest Data by Party Dem 12% 16 28 43 29% 7

Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 28 24 24 52% 48

Latest Data by Party Rep 46% 30 12 1 76% 24

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 21% 21 24 35 42% 58

Latest Data by Race Hisp 27% 24 24 25 51% 49

Latest Data by Race White 29% 23 21 27 53% 47

Latest Data by Race AAPI 25% 33 19 23 58% 42
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Q62. As you may know, in some states across the country such as Florida and Texas, governors are prohibiting mask mandates in indoor
settings as local school districts are beginning to reopen public schools. Do you support or oppose this approach by governors in these

states?

SHONGIY SUPPOIL ...ttt
SOMEWNAL SUPPOTL......cviicteiicisree et
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ...ttt
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ....vrerreirririiiseie et
INOE SUTE ...

SUPPORT (NET)...ooereeeeeesersesteseessessessessessestessessessessessesssessesee
OPPOSE (NET).cserereeeeserseesesteseesseseeesessesieseesses s ses et e

Q63. Who do you agree with more:

Local school district officials who say that requiring masks is necessary to
protect from the spread of the Delta variant, particularly among children who
are not even yet eligible to get vaccinated ...
Republican governors in states like Florida and Texas, who say that mask
mandates are a violation of personal freedoms and will further stunt the
development of children after 18 months of this pandemic..........c.cccccvvninennee
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY ......ceuvvuerirrirerieiieireirese e

Aug-16
24%
14
13
41

8

38%
54

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
8% 15% 43% 18% 20% 26% 10%
9 15 19 1 14 15 5
10 18 16 10 16 13 19
67 35 15 48 41 39 60
6 17 8 12 8 7 5
17 30 62 29 35 40 15
77 53 30 58 57 53 80
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
85% 49% 33% 74% 1% 54% 2%
8 28 56 13 20 36 13
7 23 1 13 9 10 15

Q64A. [SPLIT A] Below is a statement some people have made about the recent increases in coronavirus cases. Please indicate whether
you agree or disagree with the following statement after you have read it.

Republican officials deserve blame for the increase in cases: they have downplayed the virus since the beginning of the pandemic and
are doing it again with the Delta variant. They oppose the advice of medical experts to wear masks and encourage the spread of

misinformation which is discouraging vaccination and prolonging the pandemic.

SHONGIY BUFEE ...t
SOMEWNAL AQIEE ...
SOMEWNAL dISAGIEE........vvvericeitic e
SEONGIY AISAGIEE......ercvevrieririeritee e
INOE SUTE ..

AGREE (NET) ceeeeseseesseeteseeseessessesseesesssessesees et sess st
DISAGREE (NET) coereeesessceseeseseseeseessessessessssesseesaessesseeseeseses

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
65% 32% 11% 57% 43% 35% 45%
23 20 16 21 23 18 27
4 1 16 6 8 11 7
3 19 52 8 21 29 16
4 19 5 9 4 6 4
88 51 27 78 67 53 72
8 30 68 13 29 40 24
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Q64B. [SPLIT B] Below is a statement some people have made about the recent increases in coronavirus cases. Please indicate whether

you agree or disagree with the following statement after you have read it.

Americans who are choosing to not get vaccinated deserve blame for the increase in cases: the vaccine is available and free, but their
decision not to get it means the virus is spreading and prolonging the pandemic, reducing hospital capacity for all emergencies and

leaving everyone - including those who are vaccinated - at risk.

SHONGIY AUFEE ...
SOMEWNAL AQIEE ...
SOMEWNAL dISAGIEE........vvvereiereire s
SHONGIY AISAGIEE.......ercveerririieritee e
INOE SUTE ...

AGREE (NET) ceereseseesseeteseeseessesseesessessessesses et seeses et
DISAGREE (NET) vrvrreesesseessseseseessessessessessesssssrssessesseeseeseesn

Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...

Q65. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?

Aug-16  Aug-2 Jul-19
(ot =T 3% 4% 4%
[T TR 25 28 29
NOt SO QOO ...t 45 47 43
POOT et 23 19 21
NOESUME .. 4 2 3
POSITIVE (NET) 1ottt 28% 32 33
NEGATIVE (NET)...coivereiirrieeseeietssesssss e 68 66 64

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
65% 29% 27% 44% 44% 45% 56%
19 17 19 26 17 18 21
4 15 13 5 7 10 1
7 27 37 16 24 23 1
5 13 5 9 8 5 1
84 46 46 70 61 63 77
11 41 49 21 31 33 22
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
4% 2% 2% 9% 2% 2% 5%
37 18 14 33 24 24 31
43 46 47 39 50 46 36
12 25 35 13 19 25 22
5 9 2 7 6 3 5
41 20 16 42 26 26 36
55 7 82 52 68 7 58

Q66. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Aug-16  Aug-2 Jul-19
Very CONfIAENL. ..o 13% 14% 13%
Somewhat Confident..........covvvvenirineneeseneees 32 34 34
SOMEWNAL UNEASY .......vuvrreireiriee e 28 30 31
VY UNBASY.....couiveeeriireiertiriieieiseie et 25 19 20
NOESUIE ... 3 3 3
CONFIDENT (NET) cvoucveermemmeereieeeeseseserisensssnssessesennns 44% 48 47
UNEASY (NET) coooeiireiiecinerisensiseisesses e 53 50 50

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
16% 7% 10% 21% 10% 11% 19%
39 26 25 36 30 31 35
24 28 33 24 32 28 34
19 30 29 13 25 27 1
2 8 3 6 4 2 *
56 33 35 57 39 43 54
43 58 62 37 57 55 45

Q67. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:

Aug-16  Aug-2 Jul-19
The economy is getting better ............ooeivvininiineens 22% 24% 28%
The economy is staying the same..........cccccovecveniviineene 25 26 26
The economy is getting WOrse.........cccvevrneerirenienireneens 46 43 39
Don't know enough t0 SaY .........cvvevererrievecrnieceernicereeee 7 7 7

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

37% 1% 8% 35% 20%  20%  25%

30 26 19 30 28 24 30
25 48 69 23 47 50 37
8 15 4 12 4 7 8
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Q68. How much have you seen, read, or heard about the "Bipartisan Infrastructure Framework" that recently passed the Senate?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-16 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0 oo 18% 17% 12% 21% 19% 15% 19% 10%
SOIME ...t 39 39 36 38 33 32 40 40
NOE MUCKH .. 24 23 25 24 26 26 23 23
NOE AL @Il e 20 20 27 17 22 27 18 26
A LOT/SOME (NET) ...eoieerrereeieessereissesesessessessessesesssssessssssssssssessessassesssssssnnes 57% 57 48 59 52 47 59 51

Q69. As you may know, President Biden and a bipartisan group of Senators have proposed the "Bipartisan Infrastructure Framework"
that the Senate recently voted to pass. Do you support or oppose the "Bipartisan Infrastructure Framework"?

Aug-16
SEONGIY SUPPOTE ...ttt 19%
Somewhat support 24
Somewhat oppose 10
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ...vrervririeeiceset et 18
NOE SUIE ...ttt bbb 29
SUPPORT (NET)...uuiieieeiierieiieiiseteis et ssssssnnns 43%
OPPOSE (NET) ..ot 28

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
35% 9% 5% 29% 17% 18% 23%
30 24 18 28 26 24 22
5 10 15 7 6 11 11
1 13 37 3 15 21 4
29 43 25 34 36 26 40
64 34 23 57 43 42 45
6 23 52 10 21 32 15

Q70. [IF HEARD OF BIF] What is the thing you have heard about most that
the Bipartisan Infrastructure Framework will do?

Aug-16  Aug-2 Jul-19
SErONGIY SUPPOTE ..o 31% 35% 34%
Somewhat support 32 31 32
Somewhat oppose 10 11 10
SErONGIY OPPOSE.....erervrereriereiriniiseiee e 14 10 11
NOE SUFE ...t 14 12 12
SUPPORT (NET)...cuiviveieieieissiesissiesse e 63% 66 66
OPPOSE (NET) ..ot 23 21 22
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Q71. Regardless of how much you have seen or heard about the Bipartisan Infrastructure Framework (BIF), do you support or oppose
President Biden and a bipartisan group of Senators passing a new infrastructure plan to improve roads and bridges, expand power
infrastructure, increase passenger and rail access, expand broadband access, and improve water infrastructure?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
52% 20% 11% 44% 32% 28% 34%
30 38 32 32 31 32 26
4 8 16 4 9 1 10
1 12 27 2 1 16 8
12 22 14 18 17 12 22
82 57 43 76 63 61 61
6 20 43 6 20 27 17
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Q72. Which of the following concerns you more right now?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-16  Jun-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
That the federal government will not spend enough money to help
FEQUIAT PEOPIE.......oeeceecici e 52% 49% 7% 51% 25% 73% 57% 47% 58%
That the federal government will spend too much money and push
the United States further into debt............ccocveeivevicicccnieccne 48 51 23 49 75 27 43 53 42
Q73. [SPLIT A] Below is a policy idea some have suggested. Please read the below and answer the question that follows.
Lowering health care premiums for people who have to pay for their own health insurance.
Do you think this is an excellent idea, a good idea, a not so good idea, or a bad idea?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXCElIENT AR ..o 38% 49% 35% 28% 53% 36% 37% 28%
GOOA HBA ...ttt 35 34 31 37 23 36 37 39
NOt SO OO IdEA ... 8 5 8 12 7 3 9 13
B 0B ... e 6 2 4 10 5 9 5 6
Don't KNow €noUGN 10 SAY ...ccvveveiieciececes s 13 9 22 14 12 15 12 13
EXCELLENT/GOOD (NET) ... ceeererereereisrerersnseseseeseesessessssssessssssssssessessssseseens 73% 83 66 64 76 72 74 68
NOT SO GOOD/BAD (NET).....coruurerermerrernrsnseneeseeseesesssesesssssssesssssssessesssssssneens 14 7 12 22 12 13 14 20
Q73B. [SPLIT B] Below is a policy idea some have suggested. Please read the below and answer the question that follows.
Lowering health care premiums for people who get their health care through the Affordable Care Act.
Do you think this is an excellent idea, a good idea, a not so good idea, or a bad idea?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXCElIENT AR ..o e 27% 43% 18% 13% 44% 33% 23% 32%
GOOA HBA ...ttt 35 39 36 32 42 35 34 43
NOt SO GO0 IdEA .....covvevrece e 11 4 16 16 3 4 14 1
B 0B ... e 8 1 8 17 - 4 11 7
Don't KNOw €n0UGN 10 SAY ....vvvcviiecicce e 18 13 23 22 1 24 19 18
EXCELLENT/GOOD (NET)...uviveieiicinicieteesietsssse s sssses s sssesse s 63% 82 53 44 86 68 57 75
NOT SO GOOD/BAD (NET).....ceiiiirrieierriisiersssiiesssss s sssnes 19 5 23 33 3 8 24 8

Q74. How much have you seen, read, or heard recently about the expanded Child Tax Credit recently passed by Congress and signed by

President Biden?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
22% 15% 20% 32% 20% 19% 19%
43 35 43 43 40 43 37
22 29 28 15 23 28 24
12 21 9 10 18 10 21
66 50 63 75 60 62 55
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Q75. As you may know, one of the policies in the American Rescue Plan is expanding the Child Tax Credit for most families with children.

Do you know anyone who has received the Child Tax Credit?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-16  Aug-2 Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
[RAVE ..ttt 15% 14% 15% 15% 8% 16% 12% 13% 16% 18%
A family member has.........ccovvvnnnneseesneseens 30 26 26 31 23 31 37 34 28 26
AFHENA NES ..o s 19 16 19 18 18 21 17 23 19 18
Someone else | personally know has............c.cccvevienininnne 14 13 13 14 16 15 17 14 14 10
Nobody | know has received the Child Tax Credit.............. 46 50 50 47 56 43 43 44 47 52
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....ovvurerreiierneeecererinenisssseeeis 54% 50 50 53 44 57 57 56 53 48

Q76A. [SPLIT A] Do you support or oppose the Biden administration passing legislation to invest in things like paid leave, public education,
an expansion of Medicare that includes dental and vision benefits, and expanding the Child Tax Credit to provide a monthly check to

most families with children?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-16 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SEONGIY SUPPOTE ....vvvrieir it 33% 52% 29% 13% 57% 27% 30% 32%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM.......vuirieciiireieie et 32 34 31 29 26 40 32 29
SOMEWNAE OPPOSE......vveererieereiie it 15 5 16 25 2 9 18 12
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ...euvviirirrieiictite ettt 1 2 5 23 4 10 12 17
NOE SUFE ... 9 6 19 10 12 14 8 10
SUPPORT (NET)..cuvuermiereimeiseeeeiecinerisensssssssesssss s sssssssssesssessesssesens 65% 87 60 42 82 67 62 60
OPPOSE (NET)...ccoerirmeirieieeieeesiesenesisssssss st ssssssssssessssssesssesens 26 8 21 48 6 19 31 29

Q76B. [SPLIT B] Do you support or oppose the Biden administration passing legislation to invest in things like paid leave, public education,

and an expansion of Medicare that includes dental and vision benefits?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SETONGIY SUPPOM ...ttt 37% 58% 30% 16% 59% 46% 32% 41%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOTL......vivcieiicieire et 35 33 29 39 28 31 37 44
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......vveeririieeiee e 10 3 1 17 4 3 13 2
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ....vrerreirieeieiseie et 9 * 12 17 2 6 10 -
INOE SUFE .ottt bbb 9 6 18 10 7 14 8 12
SUPPORT (NET)..cuvuiueereieerneeeeie e sssesessessses s ssssssssssssssssesssesens 72% 91 59 55 87 76 69 86
OPPOSE (NET)...ceuvuermeeseieeseeeeiessesssessesssssessses s ssssssssssssssssesssesens 19 3 23 34 6 10 23 2
Q77A. [SPLIT A] When it comes to the Child Tax Credit, who do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-16 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Those who say the plan gives a tax cut to working families who need it to
afford costs for their Kids ..o e 62% 84% 64% 38% 81% 67% 58% 64%
Those who say it's more government spending that's just a handout to
families that discourages people from actually working ...........ccocceeerieririnenenne 38 16 36 62 19 33 42 36
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Q77B. [SPLIT B] When it comes to the Child Tax Credit, who do you agree with more:
Latest Data by Party

Latest Data by Race

Aug-16 | Dem Ind  Rep
Those who say the plan lets families keep more of what they've earned so
they can afford the costs of raising kids by lowering taxes for families with

AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

CRILATEN .o 61% 83% 57% 39% 75% 67% 57% 74%
Those who say it's more government spending that's just a handout to
families that discourages people from actually working............coccevvenreneennenees 39 17 43 61 25 33 43 26
Q78C. [SPLIT C] Based on what you know...which do you think better describes the Child Tax Credit?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-16 | Dem Ind  Rep
A benefit American families earn in order to better support themselves and

AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

EhEIr CRIAIEN ...t 67% 85% 65% 47% 80% 64% 64% 73%
A handout to American families that discourages people from actually
WOTKING ¢ttt sttt en 33 15 35 53 20 36 36 27
Q78D. [SPLIT D] Based on what you know...which do you think better describes the Child Tax Credit?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-16 | Dem Ind  Rep
A benefit American families receive that makes their family stronger and

AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI

better able to contribute to OUr €CONOMY ... 64% 88% 62% 38% 88% 70% 59% 67%
A handout to American families that discourages people from actually
WOTKING oottt 36 12 38 62 12 30 41 33
Q78E. [SPLIT E] Based on what you know...which do you think better describes the Child Tax Credit?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-16 | Dem Ind  Rep
A resource for American families to stay afloat and keep food on the table

during the PaNAEMIC ... 67% 89% 63% 44%
A handout to American families that discourages people from actually
WOTKING vt 33 1 37 56

B5A. [SPLIT A] Below is a list of reasons from supporters of the recently expanded Child Tax Credit of why t
how convincing you find each as a reason to support the Child Tax Credit.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING

AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
80% 76% 62% 82%

20 24 38 18

hey support it. Please indicate

NET

Not Not at
Very Some | that all

o The expanded Child Tax Credit eases the burden on working families by

helping them COVEr MSING COSES ..........ccooiiiviiiviviniiiiisissisisssssisssssssssssssssssssnd 30% 39 18 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 44% 42 1 4

Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 36 23 9

Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 37 24 23

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 43% 37 12 9

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 43 12 18
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 38 20 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 33% 42 15 1

NOT
CONVINCING  CONVINCING

69% 31
85% 15
68% 32
52% 48
80% 20
70% 30
67% 33
74% 26
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B5A. [SPLIT A] Below is a list of reasons from supporters of the recently expanded Child Tax Credit of why they support it. Please indicate
how convincing you find each as a reason to support the Child Tax Credit.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Not at NOT
Very Some | that all CONVINCING CONVINCING

o The expanded Child Tax Credit makes it easier for working moms and

dads to get back 10 WOIK ... 27% 35 20 17 63% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem | 40% 40 14 5 81% 19

Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 39 22 15 63% 37

Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 29 26 32 42% 58

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 31 19 6 75% 25

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 35 21 22 57% 43

Latest Data by Race White | 25% 36 20 19 61% 39

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 32% 32 27 9 64% 36

o The expanded Child Tax Credit provides a tax cut for nearly all families

WIER CRIAIEN ..ot sssssssnnnend 24% 38 22 16 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 34% 43 18 5 7% 23

Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 40 27 1 62% 38

Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 33 25 29 47% 53

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 37 17 7 76% 24

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 4 23 16 61% 39

Latest Data by Race White | 21% 38 23 17 60% 40

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 31% 35 17 16 66% 34

oThe expanded Child Tax Credit cut child poverty in the country in half ....... 20% 33 26 21 53% 47
Latest Data by Party Dem | 33% 39 20 8 73% 27

Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 40 25 21 54% 46

Latest Data by Party Rep % 25 33 36 32% 68

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 29% 42 16 13 1% 29

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 15% 40 23 22 55% 45

Latest Data by Race White | 18% 30 28 23 49% 51

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 35% 37 15 13 2% 28

o The expanded Child Tax Credit invests in families now to save the

government MONEY [ALEN ... 20% 30 26 24 50% 50
Latest Data by Party Dem | 33% 40 21 7 73% 27

Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 35 32 19 49% 51

Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 19 30 45 26% 74

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 35% 35 15 15 70% 30

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 32 23 27 50% 50

Latest Data by Race White | 17% 29 28 26 46% 54

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 30% 22 25 24 52% 48
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B5B. [SPLIT B] Below is a list of reasons from supporters of the recently expanded Child Tax Credit of why they support it. Please indicate
how convincing you find each as a reason to support the Child Tax Credit.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Not at NOT
Very Some | that all CONVINCING CONVINCING

e Ending the expanded Child Tax Credit will make it harder for working

families to make ends Meet ... 33% 33 20 15 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 48% 36 10 6 84% 16

Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 36 17 24 59% 41

Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 28 33 21 46% 54

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 31 11 1 78% 22

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 43 23 8 70% 30

Latest Data by Race White | 31% 31 21 17 62% 38

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 43 19 4 7% 23

¢ Ending the expanded Child Tax Credit will make it harder for working

moms and dads to get back to work and prolong our economic recovery.| 27% 33 22 18 59% 4
Latest Data by Party Dem | 41% 37 14 9 78% 22

Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 34 26 26 48% 52

Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 28 31 26 43% 57

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 35 13 13 74% 26

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 36 24 17 60% 40

Latest Data by Race White | 24% 32 24 20 56% 44

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 33% 39 21 7 72% 28

¢ Ending the expanded Child Tax Credit would double child poverty next

YEAI .o 25% 30 24 21 56% 44
Latest Data by Party Dem | 36% 38 16 10 4% 26

Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 32 27 24 49% 51

Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 21 31 31 37% 63

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 39% 34 15 12 73% 27

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 47 13 17 70% 30

Latest Data by Race White | 24% 26 27 23 50% 50

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 22% 38 27 13 60% 40

e Ending the expanded Child Tax Credit will cost the government more in

tax revenue over the long term than if it were kept intact.......cococooc.............] 19% 30 30 20 49% 51
Latest Data by Party Dem | 23% 36 29 12 59% 4

Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 32 29 24 46% 54

Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 22 32 29 40% 60

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 25% 32 25 18 57% 43

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 42 25 14 61% 39

Latest Data by Race White | 19% 26 33 22 45% 55

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 22% 49 22 6 2% 28

e Ending the expanded Child Tax Credit would raise taxes for nearly all

families With ChildreN ........ooovvooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 19% 35 27 19 53% 47
Latest Data by Party Dem | 23% 43 23 10 67% 33

Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 33 35 19 47% 53

Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 25 29 30 41% 59

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 25% 40 19 15 65% 35

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 43 25 12 64% 36

Latest Data by Race White | 18% 32 29 21 50% 50

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 16% 39 35 10 55% 45



Global Strategy Group 32709 August 1 Navigator Page 25/31
Q89. One more time...please indicate whether you have a favorable or unfavorable view of; the Child Tax Credit.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VETY faVOrable ......coueeerceccce ettt en 28% 44% 24% 12% 48% 30% 24% 34%
SomeWhat favorable.............ccvwererrereire et 31 35 29 27 28 32 31 24
Somewhat UNfavorable...........ocvereeirenireneireree e 18 9 17 29 8 16 21 13
VEIY UNFAVOTADIE ..ottt neen 12 3 9 24 5 10 14 6
Heard of but don't enough t0 give @ rating ........c.ccocereeevreneeneererenee s 10 9 21 9 11 13 9 23
FAVORABLE (NET) ...cvuiieiiieiissinsineiseie s sssssssssssssssssss e sssssesssssseens 59% 79 52 39 76 62 56 58
UNFAVORABLE (NET) ..ottt sssssssssseens 31 12 26 52 13 26 35 19

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

D900z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources of news

about politics and current events in the U.S.?

Aug-16  Aug-2 Jul-19
LOCAI tEIBVISION ... 45% 43% 44%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC)................. 38 38 39
Social media and websites where news is shared (such
as Facebook, Twitter or YOUTUDE) .......cocuvererercenceneeniineinne 34 34 33
Onling NEWS WEDSIES.........cvurvrreeerercireereieee et 33 31 34
FOXNEWS.....oocvuiireieiiie ettt 29 28 29
CNN et 28 25 29
RAIO ..o 20 19 19
Your 10cal NEWSPAPET ..........cvuveieierirereerereeeissiseeseeeeens 19 21 23
MSNBC.......eoereereieieie et 15 17 16
National NEWSPAPETS ..........ccevvviriereirirereeereeeeseiseeneeene 10 13 16
OFNE e 7 7 9

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
49% 39% 41% 52% 40% 44% 49%
49 32 28 45 35 37 40
36 38 29 39 41 3 42
34 32 31 26 37 33 31
14 24 46 26 25 29 25
40 24 15 42 30 24 43
18 24 22 19 21 20 15
20 17 18 19 10 20 16
21 12 9 25 1 14 18
13 10 8 10 9 1 10
4 7 10 4 6 7 3
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
MONTHLY OR MORE NOT OFTEN/ NEVER NET
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa Afewtimesa MONTHLY NOT OFTEN/
aday aday week month Rarely Never DKIN/A OR MORE NEVER

e Fox News Channel............ 9% 10 12 12 15 35 6 44% 56
Aug-2 2021 9% 11 14 10 15 37 5 43% 57
Jul-19 2021 9% 13 13 9 18 34 5 43% 57
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 7 10 7 17 49 5 29% 71
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 9 13 9 19 35 10 36% 64
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 13 14 18 13 20 5 62% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 13 16 11 18 28 3 50% 50
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 10 14 10 15 37 7 41% 59
Latest Data by Race White 10% 9 11 13 15 36 6 43% 57
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 18 12 9 17 37 3 43% 57
® CNNL.cooooi e 6% 9 14 10 19 35 7 39% 61
Aug-2 2021 7% 9 15 11 17 36 6 41% 59
Jul-19 2021 6% 13 15 10 17 34 5 44% 56
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 13 19 14 21 18 5 56% 44
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 7 12 9 24 33 10 33% 67
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 5 8 6 16 54 8 22% 78
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 13% 15 21 13 19 14 4 63% 37
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 12 15 10 20 30 7 44% 56
Latest Data by Race White 5% 8 12 9 20 40 7 34% 66
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 14 11 16 21 28 3 48% 52
® MSNBC ......ooovrrrcccriie 4% 6 10 10 19 42 8 31% 69
Aug-2 2021 6% 6 12 9 18 41 7 33% 67
Jul-19 2021 5% 7 12 11 19 38 8 35% 65
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 9 14 13 22 27 6 44% 56
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 4 8 9 19 42 15 24% 76
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 4 7 7 15 58 9 18% 82
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 13% 12 17 11 22 21 5 52% 48
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 8 10 9 19 41 10 30% 70
Latest Data by Race White 3% 5 9 10 18 47 9 26% 74
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 5 16 17 20 35 4 41% 59
© NewsmaX.........erveeeeen 3% 3 6 4 8 51 25 17% 83
Aug-2 2021 3% 4 6 6 9 51 22 19% 81
Jul-19 2021 3% 5 7 5 10 47 23 20% 80
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 4 2 6 56 28 9% 91
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 2 4 3 9 51 29 10% 90
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 4 9 7 9 45 20 26% 74
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 2 6 2 5 49 31 15% 85
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 6 6 6 5 44 28 23% 77
Latest Data by Race White 3% 2 6 4 9 52 23 16% 84
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 5 4 1 9 56 23 12% 88
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

e One America News

Aug-2 2021

Jul-19 2021

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

[SUCH AS FACEBOOK, TWITTER OR YOUTUBE].

candidate?

including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say that you:

MONTHLY OR MORE NOT OFTEN/ NEVER NET
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa A fewtimesa MONTHLY NOT OFTEN/
aday a day week month Rarely Never DKIN/A OR MORE NEVER
3% 4 5 4 7 52 26 15% 85
3% 3 6 5 8 50 25 17% 83
3% 5 6 5 8 48 26 19% 81
2% 4 3 2 6 55 27 1% 89
1% 2 3 5 8 50 31 1% 89
4% 4 7 5 9 49 23 20% 80
6% 6 5 2 7 48 26 19% 81
3% 8 6 4 7 44 28 21% 79
2% 3 5 4 7 54 25 13% 87
5% 2 2 6 5 55 25 15% 85
DFB. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website Several imes @ day ...........ccccevricvrrnssssinessn 28%
ONCE @AY ... e 14
Afew times @ WEEK ............cevveveeevceecccceeeeeeeerernean 14
Afew times amonth..........ccococeeecceccccceeeeeeeene 5
RATEIY v s 15
NBVET ...ttt 22
DON't KNOW ...t 2
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR MORE (NET)....cccoovvvvvnnen. 62%
NOT OFTEN/NEVER (NET)....vveoreverereeeesereeeeseseeeennn 38
D907. [IF VOTED] And in the 2020 election for President did you vote for for J08 Biden.......ciiiiiiisiisssisssssisisssssssss 51%
Democrat Joe Biden, Republican Donald Trump, or another candidate? L R 48
Another candidate ............ccccevvvveeieiccee e 3
D902. [IF VOTED] And in the 2016 election for president did you vote for aTlnaldCTlrump ------------------------------------------------------------------ ig%
; ; ; llary ClINtON ...
Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, or another Another candidare 7
D908. In thinking about how you have voted in elections in recent years, Always voted for DEmOCrats.............ccccccccvevvvnrrrcssssins 22%
Mostly voted for DEmOoCrats...........cccveeeerereereeeneenceneeneens 16
Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some
REPUDIICANS.......cviveeericietsce e

D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of

a labor union?

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 11
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ..ot 1
Mostly voted for Republicans .............cccooevencnieinceneenee 13
Always voted for Republicans ...........cccocoveveninirninenae 19
DEMOCRATS (NET) ...ovuevmireieerneeeeieesnensssnssinssensenes 47%
REPUBLICANS (NET) w..ocvuierereerneeneieernerisersseeeeneens 42
YOS, ME .ottt 9%
Yes, someone in my household ...........cccoccerrininnieninne 7
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
NO Lo 83

(=1 Y 17%
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D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job White collar, like at a desk in an office ... 37%
you had: Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 27
' Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... 18
NONE Of thESE ... 18
D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;ggsoﬁgn gjgggg ----------------------------------------------------------- gg%
HIW 0] , - 999 L.
annual family income before taxes® $50.000 - $50.000 >
$60,000 - $74,999 ..... 10
$75,000 - $99,999.......... 1
$100,000 - $149,999 11
$150,000 - $199,999 3
$200,000 and above 2
D140. Which best describes the area in which you live? CILY oo sess e 24%
Suburban area 45
Small town................. I
RUFAL @r8a......ecvviieeieieesse s 20
D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as: Js L 13%
Somewhat liberal....... 18
Moderate .......cccocovverrvernenn 33
Somewhat conservative .... w19
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ......oceuivreireiceeienciseiee e 17
LIBERAL (NET) w.cooveeeeeesceeesesseeessssceeesessceees s 31%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)...coivviveieerereevesee e 36
D105Z. Would you use any of the following terms to describe yourself? You ErgmpDRepublican ----------------------------------------------------------- g‘g%
; iden Democrat.........
may select as many as you lke. Progressive........cccovvvenene. 13
Never Trump Republican .. 10
Socialist .........covreereereirrerrineens N ¢
None of these describe Me ..........coevevereivvernineneeneennen. 27
D200. What is your religious background? Protestant/Christian................ccooouvrvvvviiinnrcrvvieiissncessioninns 45%
Catholic........ccovverrereerennes 21
Jewish.... 3
Muslim ....cceeeereeenes 1
None/Atheist/Agnostic ... 22
OFNBI e 8
D202. Do you consider yourself a born again or evangelical Christian? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- (35514%
0 ettt et
D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every EVEIY WEEK....oos vt 22%
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year, A few times a month 9
IV or never? About once a month 4
rarely, : A few times a year......... 13
Rarely ....cccocovvenieneene 22
NEBVE <.ttt 29
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D120. What is your current employment status as of right now? Employed full tiMe .......ceeeeeee 36%
Employed part time.........cooverrnieereeee s 11
Not employed, but looking for work .............ccccccoveeinreneene 10
REHIEA ... 27
SHUAENE ..o 4
HOMEMAKET ...t 7
OFNBI et 5
D120X. And are you self-employed or an independent contractor? Self-employed/independent contractor........................... 22%
Not self-employed/independent contractor..................... 78
D106. What is your current marital status? MAITIEA ..o e 41%
Not married but living with partner............c..ccocovvveninnenn. 11
Never married and not living with partner .............cc........ 3
Single, NEVEr MAITEd .......c.civereereieesseeeseeerniee 25
Divorced or Separated............oovvereererreerereeeisneeneenenneene 13
WIAOWED.......c.ocviieiciriie e 6
D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 22%
0 ettt bbbt 7
DAGE. What is your age? 18-29 s 17%
B0-44 oo e 25
A55A ..o s 16
B5-B4 .o 17
B5F .o 25
REGION. What state do you live in? NOMNEAS ..vvvvvvvveeeesecvessss s 18%
MIAWESL ... 22
SOULN .. e 37
WESE ... 22
D100. What is your gender? VN ..o 47%
WOMAN ..o 52
Self-describe/Other ... *
D300. For statistical purposes only, are you of Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish S 1%
origin? NO 1ot en 89
D301. Please indicate your race. If multi-racial, please indicate all for which mck///éfrican AL ;‘;%
; ; Ite/CaUCASIAN ..o e
you identify as. HISPANIC/LAtING .......vovveveeveereeeeeee e 9
Asian/Asian AMETICaN ..........cvererreeneereeneereireeenseeseeneenes 4
Pacific ISIaNdEr .........oceeeeeeecreree e 1
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 2
Middle Eastern/North Affican ...........ccccoeveervernineeneeneeneen. *
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D302. [IF MULTI-RACIAL] If you were filling out an official form and were Black/African AMEriCaN ...........ccvwwivmssivessissssines 13%
required to select one race, which one would you select as your race? WHH/CAUCASIAN .o 40
HISPaNIC/LAtiNO .......cvuevrereereiei e 30
Asian/Asian American 2
Pacific ISIaNder ..........cocvrveeeccecceee e 1
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 4
Middle Eastern/North African
(010 =T SRR 2
| would never identify primarily with one race ................. 7
D303. [IF HISPANIC/LATINO] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many MEXICO ...vvvvvvrssvvnssvsesssssssssssns s 55%
different countries. To what country or countries do you or your family E‘J‘f}? RICO. ottt 12
trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply. AFGENEING ..o
BEIIZE vttt *
BOVI . veveeeeere ettt ettt *
BIAzZIl.....oveveeeeeeeeeeeetee ettt 1
CRIE vttt nen s
(070110711111 1P 1
(01015 =1 (o7 I *
Dominican REPUDIIC ........ccvveererieeeirieirreeeeseeesesseeenns 3
oL UE= o o] T 2
Bl SalVaOr ... 3
GUALEMAIA ...t 1
HONAUIAS ... *
N0z =T U TP 1
Panama ... 2
Paraguay .........ccreerieneeninenee et -
PEIU .o 2
SPAIN ..o 11
UTUGUAY ..ottt nees
VENEBZUEIA.......coceiieci e 1
Other COUNMTY ...t 2
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE ... 2
D304T. People in America of African descent have their roots in many The CarbbeaN.......covvvvesvvssiessvesnsn
different countries. To what country or countries do you or your family ézlrft?éf/i}{ié}iéé """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 1§
trace your anceStry? Please SeIeCt a” that apply SOUN AMBIICA ..ottt 7
Another region of the World .............cocovnrenieininininnee 3
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE .......ovvvvcvccccceeece et 5
D305. [IF AAPI] Asian Americans, Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their e 30%
roots in many different countries. To what country or countries do you or 'Fr,‘ﬁ'lfppmes '''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' 1‘7‘
your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply. Vietnam ... 7
KOTBA ...ttt s 10
JAPAN .. 20
Pacific iSlandS.........ccovvreeeeecceeeeee s 11
(010 =T SRR 9



Global Strategy Group 32709 August 1 Navigator

Page 31/31

DRACE. Derived Race

D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

Black/African AMEriCan ...........coeurereruneeneeenereeneenees 13%
White/CauCasian ...........ccoeeuriirierenieneeieereeeceeseeeeens 71
HISPaNIC/LAtiNO .......cvuevrereereiei e 11
Asian/Asian American 3
Pacific ISIander ............ooeeirirerrecee e *
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ *
Middle Eastern/North Affican ...........cccoceerenenieinenienns *
OFNBI et *
Did not complete high SChOOl ..o, 2%
Graduated high SChOOL ..........ccocvivviiinereenne 23
Attended technical or vocational school............c..cccveeuee. 4
Attended some college but no degree...........cccovvreeninnee 27
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 1
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 21

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree... 11



